STIPULATION

IN THE MATTER OF:
Alleged Alcohol Beverage License Violation

BLAINE LIQUOR
3453 LAKE DR NE 140
BLAINE, MN 55014

CITY COUNCIL HEARING

The City of Blaine, through its undersigned attorney, and BLAINE LIQUOR,

through its undersigned representative, hereby stipulate to the following facts:

1. BLAINE LIQUOR is licensed under Chapter 6 of the Blaine City Code to
deal in, sell or keep for sale any liquor at 3453 LAKE DR NE 140 in the City of Blaine.

2. On 5/14/2016, a Blaine police operative, who was under 21 years of age,
entered BLAINE LIQUOR, located at 3453 LAKE DR NE 140, in the City of Blaine, and
attempted to purchase alcohol as outlined in the attached ICR #DA16-007859. The
employee at the licensed establishment, subsequently identified in ICR #DA16-00785 9,
sold the underage Blaine police alcohol as outlined in ICR #DA16-007859. After the
alcohol was purchased, Blaine police officers identified themselves to the employee and

advised of the improper furnishing of alcohol.

3. Based upon the foregoing facts, the clerk identified in the attached ICR
#DA16-007859 has been criminally charged with a gross misdemeanor offense of
furnishing alcoholic beverages to persons under 21 years of age in violation of Minnesota

Statutes, Section 340A.503, subd. 2(1).
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4. The parties agree that copies of the Blaine Police Department records

regarding this incident are incorporated into this stipulation by reference.
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